

PROCLAMATION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Recognizing

Supervisor Ron "Mik" Mikulaco January 3rd 2012 - January 2nd 2017

Whereas, On November 8, 2011, Ron "Mik" Mikulaco was elected as the District 1 Supervisor; and

Whereas, Supervisor Mikulaco faithfully and to the best of his ability served his constituents in District 1 as well as the residents of El Dorado County; and

Whereas, Supervisor Mikulaco represented District 1 and El Dorado County by serving on various committees including: CSAC, AVA, Capital Southeast Connector JPA, Evelyn Horn Scholarship Committee, Transit Authority, Transportation Commission, NACO, Redevelopment Oversight Committee and CALRAN; and

Whereas, On January 5th of 2016 Supervisor Mikulaco was appointed to serve as Chairman of the Board for El Dorado County and did so with dedication and enthusiasm; and

Whereas, Supervisor Mikulaco's commitment to enhancing the quality of life for District 1 constituents included the opening of the long awaited Silva Valley Interchange and the new El Dorado Hills Senior Center, which he was instrumental in.

Now, therefore, be it proclaimed, that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado, does herewith recognize Ron "Mik" Mikulaco for his service to the County with deep and sincere gratitude.

Passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 28th day of December, 2016.

Attest:	
James S. Mitrisin	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	<i>By:</i>
	Deputy Clerk
Supervisor Shiva Frentzen, District II	Supervisor Brian Veerkamp, District III
Supervisor Michael Ranalli, District IV	Supervisor Sue Novasel, District V